

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD RECOMMENDATION 20230724-3

Date: July 24, 2023

Subject: Rowing Dock Contract Extension

Motioned By: Pedro Villalobos

Seconded By: Lane Becker

Recommendation

The Parks and Recreation Board recommends to Austin City Council to authorize the negotiation and execution of a contract extension with Rowing Dock Inc. to provide watercraft rentals on Lady Bird Lake.

Rationale:

This recommendation was referred to the Parks and Recreation Board by the Contracts and Concessions Committee at the July 21, 2023 meeting on Board Member Taylor's motion, Board Member Reed's second on a 3-0 vote with one vacancy. Board Member Villalobos absent.

Vote	The motion to recommend to Austin City Council to authorize the negotiation and execution of a contract extension with Rowing Dock Inc. to provide watercraft rentals on Lady Bird Lake was approved on Board Member Villalobos' motion, Board Member Becker's second on an 8-0 vote with one vacancy. Board Members Hugman and Taylor absent.
For:	Stephanie Bazan, Lane Becker, Kathryn Flowers, Jennifer Franklin, Julie Hayes, Nicole Merritt, Holly Reed and Pedro Villalobos
Against:	None
Abstain:	None
Absent:	Lisa Hugman and Kim Taylor
Attest:	Tim Dombeck, Board and Council Liaison, Parks and Recreation Department

Tim Dombeck